

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 20878 of 2024

Applicant :- Mohd Azam And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Mansoor Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Mumtaz Ahmad Siddiqui,Riyaz Ahmad Siddiqui

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

List revised. No one is present on behalf of the applicants.

Sri Mumtaz Ahmad Siddiqui, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 is present.

The application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Kpy