



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 20878 of 2024

Mohd Azam And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mansoor Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mohd.Sartaz Ahmad Siddiqui,
Mumtaz Ahmad Siddiqui, Riyaz
Ahmad Siddiqui

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

Ref : Criminal Misc. Amendment Application No. 7 of 2026.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, learned AGA for the State of U.P. and perused the records.
2. An application for amendment has been filed with a prayer to amend the criminal misc. application in respect of Criminal Case No. 1675 of 2021, the correct Criminal Case No. 1678 of 2021 (State vs. Mohd. Yusuf and others) relating to Case Crime No. 544 of 2021 in the accompanying affidavit. The same is allowed.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants is permitted to make necessary amendment in the present application at once in accordance with law.

Order on Application

List this case on **24.03.2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

March 10, 2026

Manoj